

CITY OF TUKWILA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
2017 Overlay
BID TABULATION

Tukwila Project # 90610401
July 13, 2017



Low Bidder

					Engineer's Estimate		CPM Development Corporation ICON Materials DBA:		Lakeridge Paving Company, LLC	
No.	Section No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
ROADWAY (SCHEDULE A)										
ROADWAY										
1	1-04	Unexpected Site Changes	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	1-07	Resolution of Utility Conflicts	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	1-07	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00
5	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
6	2-02	Cement Conc. Sidewalk Removal Incl. Haul	110	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00
7	2-02	Cement Conc. Curb Removal Incl. Haul	190	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00
8	2-02	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
9	2-03	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	620	CY	\$ 85.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 55,800.00
10	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	40	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00
11	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	710	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 32,660.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 46,150.00
12	5-04	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	150	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00
13	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	1,510	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 158,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 151,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 173,650.00
14	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	90	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,750.00
15	5-04	Thickened Edge	180	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00
16	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	1,160	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 34,800.00
17	5-04	Joint/Crack Sealing	1	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	7-12	Adjust Water Valve	11	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00
19	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	8-01	Inlet Protection	18	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00
21	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	190	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00
22	8-13	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
SIDEWALK (SCHEDULE A)										
23	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	120	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00
24	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	6	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00
STORM SEWER (SCHEDULE A)										
25	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	12	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00
26	7-05	Storm Drain Marker	11	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00
SANITARY SEWER (SCHEDULE A)										
27	7-05	Adjust Manhole	7	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 4,375.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL (SCHEDULE A)										
28	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	1	HUND	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
29	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	1	HUND	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00
30	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	20	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
31	8-22	Painted Line, 4 Inch	200	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00
ROADSIDE DEVELOPMENT (SCHEDULE A)										
32	8-02	Edge Restoration	1,370	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,521.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,850.00
33	8-02	Property Restoration	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
FRANCHISE UTILITY ITEMS (SCHEDULE A)										
34	8-19	Adjust Franchise Utility Manhole/Vault	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
35	8-19	Adjust Gas Valve	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
					TOTAL SCHEDULE A	\$ 569,300.00	TOTAL SCHEDULE A	\$ 551,071.00	TOTAL SCHEDULE A	\$ 648,285.00



Low Bidder

					Engineer's Estimate		CPM Development Corporation ICON Materials DBA:		Lakeridge Paving Company, LLC	
No.	Section No.	Item	Oty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
ROADWAY (SCHEDULE B)										
36	1-04	Unexpected Site Changes	1	FA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
37	1-07	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
38	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
39	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
40	2-02	Cement Conc. Sidewalk Removal Incl. Haul	25	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00
41	2-02	Cement Conc. Curb Removal Incl. Haul	40	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00
42	2-03	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	210	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,900.00
43	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	20	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
44	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	10	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00
45	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	390	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 44,850.00
46	8-01	Inlet Protection	6	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
47	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	40	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
48	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	190	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,600.00
49	8-04	Cement Conc. Extruded Curb Type 6	130	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,625.00
SIDEWALK (SCHEDULE B)										
50	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	30	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00
51	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
STORM SEWER (SCHEDULE B)										
52	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (SCHEDULE B)										
53	8-22	Plastic Line, 4 Inch	220	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00
					TOTAL SCHEDULE B	\$ 103,310.00	TOTAL SCHEDULE B	\$ 108,370.00	TOTAL SCHEDULE B	\$ 121,575.00
					TOTAL ESTIMATE	\$ 672,610.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 659,441.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 769,860.00